

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20119/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in CRP No. 651/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SIVAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SENGODAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T.is allowed.

Issue notice.

Let a report be called for from the Principal Subordinate Judge of
Erode as to whether the petitioners herein have filed any application for setting
aside the ex-parte decree in O.S.No.157/2002 on 5.12.2002.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master